C	Itmothy G. Sander	
	ATTORNEY AT LAW	12 B
9130 BOUTH OADELAND BLVD TWO DATRAN CENTER + BUITE 1700 TEL. (305) 870-4838 MIAMI, PL 33150 - 7888 PAX- (308) 870-4848		Office Use Only
CORPORATIO	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	
		1977 - 35 1977 - 35
1	orporation Name) (Do	ocument #)
2		
(C	orporation Name) (Do	ocument #)
3	orporation Name) (Do	
	Superation Name) (Do	ocument #)
4(C	orporation Name) (Do	ocument #)
		****285.00
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
	•	- outlined copy
🗖 Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
	Will wait Photocopy	
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy	
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Will wait Photocopy Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Photocopy Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Merger	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ Foreign	Certificate of Status



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 3, 1996

TIMOTHY G. SANDER 9130 SOUTH DADELAND BLVD. SUITE 1700 MIAMI, FL 33156

SUBJECT: OFFSHORE RENTALS, L.C. Ref. Number: W96000011637

We have received your document for OFFSHORE RENTALS, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00027589

FILED

96 JUH 26 PH 4:35

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

OFFSHORE RENTALS, L.C.

SFCREWERD VE BLATE TALLAHASSEL, FLORIDA

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Chapter 608 Florida Statutos, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be OFFSHORE RENTALS, L.C. ("Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be 10040 S.W. 212 Street, Miami, Florida 33189.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is Bobby Hartwell, 10040 S.W. 212 Street, Miami, Florida 33189.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A".

ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations' of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

. . ARTICLE VIII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

. 1

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with the regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and munagement of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of incorporation. The names and address of the members of the company are.

Terry Hartwell, 25500 S.W. 124th Court, Princeton, Florida

33032.

Bobby Hartwell, 10040 S.W. 212 Street, Miami, Florida 33189.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undorsigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at Miami, Dade County, Florida, on this 29day of <u>1996</u>, 1996.

MARTWELL 5.24.96 BOBBY HARTWELL

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared TERRY HARTWELL and BOBBY HARTWELL, known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that they executed the same, that I relied upon the following form of identification of the above-named person: ___, and that an oath (was) (was not) PRODUCED FIA DEIVERS LICENSE taken.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 29 day of 40.4, 1996.



NOTARY RUBBER STAMP SEAL

Notary Signature

Printed Notary Signature

EXHIBIT "A"

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned members of OFFSHORE RENTALS, L.C., depose and say:

1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.

2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is zero dollars.

3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members is \$100,000.00. Such property consists of a parcel of real property described as:

Lot 2, Block 3, AMENDED PLAT OF WINSTON WATERWAYS, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 4, at Page 144, of the Public Records of Dade County, Florida.

4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$100,000.00. This total includes amounts from paragraphs 2 and 3 above.

THE AFFIANTS SAY NOTHING FURTHER.

Dated: 111 24___, 1996

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared TERRY HARTWELL and BOBBY HARTWELL, known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that they executed the same, that I relied upon the following form of identification of the above-named person:

PROVICED FIG. DRIVERS LICENSE, and that an oath (was) (was not) taken.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 20 day of _____, 1996.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMUSSION NO. CC475318 MY COMMESSION EXP. JUNE 21,1999

ignature

NOTARY RUBBER STAMP SEAL

<u>CARUEAN M. Sala 24.2</u> Printed Notary Signature

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

laving been named to accept service of process for Offshore Rentals, L.C. at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, the undersigned is familiar with an accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to Section 607.0501(3), Florida Statutes.

BOBBY H 6

SECREDURY OF STATE 96 JUN 26 PH 4: 35 FILED